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Administrative Law Judges Association Cynthia Thornton
3517 Camino Del Rio South, #100

San Diego, CA 92108
(619) 520-5300 cynthia.thornton@cuiab.ca.gov Not Available

Asian Pacific State Employees Association Sean Harrison
P.O. Box 22909 

Sacramento CA 95822
(916) 807-0073 zen07@att.net apsea.org

ASP Employee Action Committee Nicole Halkum
P.O. Box 8 

Avenal CA 93204
(559) 386-0587 nicole.halkum@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

Association of California State Employees with 

Disabilities 
Ralph Black

5960 South Land Park Drive, PBM 194 

Sacramento CA 95822
(916) 531-6460 ralphdblack@att.ne acsedonline.org

Black Advocates in State Service Dorothy Benjamin
2251 Florin Road, #40                             

Sacramento, CA 95822
(916) 346-4767 info@allensworth5krunwalk.org Not Available

Black Employees Association Nicole Johnson
3818 Crenshaw Boulevard, #382 

Los Angeles CA 90008
(323) 299-9560 njohnson.bea@gmail.com Not Available

Café De California, Inc Neptaly Aguilera
P.O. 161207 

Sacramento CA 95816
(916) 475-9999 neptalyaguilera@gmail.com Not Available

CALcreate Mark Francis 1491 Sebring St., Pomona, CA 91767 (909) 802-0341 connect@calcreate.org calcreate.org

California Crime Victims Coalition Jamie Swain
P.O. Box 894

El Centro CA 92244
(866) 357-9388 js@californiavictims.com californiavictims.com

California Employees Charitable Assistance and Relief 

Efforts
Pete Meza

P.O. Box 12 

Soledad CA 93960
(831) 678-2631 petemeza77@gmail.com care4cal.org

California Fish & Game Wardens Association Lorraine Doyle
P.O. Box 655

Prather CA 93651
(559) 301-3035 ldoyle120@gmail.com cfgwa.com

California Judges Association
Nicole Virga 

Bautista

2520 Venture Oaks Way, Suite 150

Sacramento, CA 95833
(916) 239-4068 nbautista@caljudges.org caljudges.org

California Peace Officers Protection Association Jorge Robles
1004 West Covina Pkwy, Suite 450

West Covina, CA 91790
(818) 261-2877 cpopa1071@gmail.com cpopa.net

California Rehabilitation Center Employee Association Dechanet Alexander
P.O. Box 1841 

Norco CA 92860
(951) 273-2911 dechanet.alexander@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

California Staff Assault Task Force Robert Davis
4332 Portola Drive 

Palmdale CA 93551
(661) 547-0217 calsatf@aol.com calsatf.org

California State Hospital Police Officers Association Arlene Herrero
14011 Bloomfield Avenue 

Norwalk CA 90650
(213) 435-8700 aherrero@lacea.com Not Available

California State Park Peace Officer Association Daniel Gant
P.O. Box 11 

Coloma CA 95613
(805) 689-8177 daniel@csppoa.org csppoa.org

California State Park Rangers Association Thomas Bernardo
P.O. Box 3212                                         

Bowman, CA 95604
(916) 990-2009 tom@cspra.com cspra.com

California Workforce Connection Nanette Bowman
2006 Port Albans Circle 

Newport Beach CA 92660
(714) 269-0612 nanettebowman@cox.net californiaworkforceconnection.org

Calipatria Employees Association Frances Stratton
7018 Blair Road, P.O. Box 5001

Calipatria, CA 92233-5001
(760) 348-6065 frances.stratton@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

Centinela Employee's Activities Committee Josie Lizarraga
2302 Brown Road, PO Box 731                                 

Imperial, CA 92251
(760) 337-7900 josie.lizarraga@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

Chicano Correctional Workers Association Evelyn Garcia
P.O. Box 3680 

Visalia CA 93278
(559) 734-2292 egarcia@ccwa.net ccwa.net

Coalition of California State Workers Bernard Vigil
1816 West Kettleman Lane, Suite E 

Lodi CA 95242
(209) 369-2736 the1ccsw@gmail.com theccsw.net

Conference of California Workers' Compensation 

Judges
David Seymour

6150 Van Nuys Boulevard 

Van Nuys, CA 91401
(818) 464-7153 dseymour@dir.ca.gov ccwcj.org
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Correctional Peace Officers Foundation, Inc. Rachel Lee
1346 North Market Boulevard 

Sacramento, CA 95834
(916) 928-0061 rachel@dpof.org cpof.org

Corrections USA Buffie McFadyen
1915 I Street 

Sacramento CA 95811
(719) 248-8941 cusa4ever@aol.com cusa.org

Crime Victims Coalition Jamie Swain
P.O. Box 894 

El Centro CA 92244
(866) 357-9388 js@californiavictims.com californiavictims.com

Filipino American Law Enforcement Officers Association 

- Los Angeles Chapter
Pauline Panis

P.O. Box 91802 

Los Angeles CA 90009
(562) 533-3033 info@faleo.org faleola.org

Historical Society & Museum for the California 

Department of Forestry & Fire Protection
Jarrel B. Glover

3800 Sierra Way 

San Bernardino CA 92406
(909) 881-6984 cdfmuseum@yahoo.com calfirehistory.com

International Association of Workforce Professionals Steve Bent
3267 Bee Caves Road, Suite 107-104 

Austin TX 78746
(502) 223-4459 steve@iawponline.org iawponline.org

International Brotherhood of Peace Officers Diane Feldmann
16810 Danbury Avenue 

Hesperia CA 92345
(760) 947-7516 ibpo@ibpo.us ibpo.us

Ironwood State Prison Employees Association Amber Guilin
P.O. Box 22229                                        

Blythe, CA 92226
(760) 921-3000 amber.guilin@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

Los Angeles City Employees Association (aka 

Employees Club of California)
Arlene Herrero

311 South Spring Street, Suite 1300 

Los Angeles CA 90013
(213) 435-8700 aherrero@lacea.com employeesclub.com

Mule Creek Fallen Families Resource Foundation John Holt
P.O. Box 764

Ione CA 95640
(209) 217-6390 john.holt@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

Native American Indian State Employee Association Francina Stevenson
8249 Olander Way 

Sacramento CA 95828
(916) 682-5259 francina.stevenson@doj.ca.gov Not Available

Sac Fallen Officers Resource Fund Henry Ng
10824 Olson Drive, Suite C-227 

Rancho Cordova CA 95670
(916) 202-6158 henry.ng@cdcr.ca.gov Not Available

United Employees of the State of California Daishon Grimes
879 West 190th Street, Suite #446 

Gardena CA 90248
(310) 217-4009 daishon@uesc.us Not Available
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